

Draft Agenda Conference"Eminescu in European culture"

15.01.2025, 14:00 - 16:00; European Parliament Brussels, SPAAK 4B1 room meeting

Host and European Parliamentary Organizer Maria GRAPINI

14:00 - 14:20 Opening word:

- -Maria GRAPINI Member of the European Parliament
- -Ms. Metola Roberta -President European Parliament (tbc)
- -Ms. Roxana Manzatu -Commissioner Designate for Skills and Education, Jobs and Social Rights, Demography
- -Mr. Glenn Micallef Commissioner for Intergenerational Fairness, Youth, Culture and Sport
- -Ms.Corina Panaitopol Director of the Institut culturel roumain Bruxelles
- -HE -Ion Tighineanu- President of the Academy of Sciences of Moldova
- -HE -Mihai Cimpoi President "Mihai Eminescu" International Academic Center
- HE -Ms. Andreea PASTARNAC Ambassador, Embassy of the Republic of Romania to the Kingdom of Belgium (tbc)
- Ms. Iulia Matei Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Romania to the EU (tbc)
- Ms. Daniela Morari, Ambassador, Head of Mission, Mission of the Republic of Moldova to the European Union (tbc)
- . Annelice ŞERBAN Counsellor, Embassy of the Republic of Romania to the Kingdom of Belgium (tbc)

14:20 - 14:30

Reflecting on Eminescu's legacy and his role in shaping European cultural ideals. Mr. Pohus Dumitru - Documentary film producer: "Eminescu and Cernautii"

14:30 -3:35 Documentary screening: "Eminescu and Cernautii"

Discover unique and compelling aspects of the poet's life in this captivating production.

15:35 -15:50- Book launch and Debates (Q & A session)

- -Presentation of the volume "Eminescu as a student in Vienna and Berlin", authored by prof. Dr. Lazar Cârjan.
- Eminescian Dialogues Question and answer session Interact with the makers of the documentary to explore behind-the-scenes details and their creative process.

<u>15:50 - 15:55</u> - *Final word:*

- MEP Maria GRAPINI

15:55 -16: 00- Coffee break, Networking